

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2006 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19187/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 08/04/2005 in AS No. 384/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.E.JOHNSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIRLY JOHNSON

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing undertaking)

Date: 12/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P Sureshan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the matter after summer vacation.

In the meantime, counter affidavit to I.A. No. 2 may be filed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Khushi Ram ]

Court Master

