

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 of 2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19187/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2005 in AS No.384/2001

of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K.E.JOHNSON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIRLY JOHNSON

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing undertaking)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.R. Rajendran Nair, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.

for M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' further time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

List

thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master